
Dr. H.R. Gajwani College of Education, Adipur 
(Self–Financed B.Ed. College) 

B.Ed. Admission Year 2024-26 
 

Place of Admission Process: Krantiguru Shyamji Krishna Verma Kachchh University, Mundra Road, Bhuj 

Time: As per the schedule 

 

Guidelines for Admission 3rd  Round  

■ The merit list is prepared by considering UG & PG marks captured from the online form filled by the candidate at GCAS portal. 

If any discrepancy is found in data, the application will be rejected as per the admission norms of GCAS. 

■ The merit is prepared as per instruction of Kachchh University Bhuj. The following formula is used to calculate the merit: 

Merit Marks = % of marks at Graduation + 20% of marks at Post Graduation 

■ This merit list reserves 90% of seats for students of Kachchh University in different categories whereas 8% and 2% of seats are 

reserved for other universities from Gujarat and universities outside Gujarat respectively. 

■ As per the rules and regulations of Kachchh University and government of Gujarat 7% seats are reserved for students belonging 

to SC, 15% seats for students belonging to SC and 27% of seats are for OBC. Further, 10% seats are reserved for students 

belonging to EWS.  

■ As per the norms of Government and Kachchh University, the merit list reserves 4% of seats (i.e. 2 seats) for Persons with 

Disability. 

■ If a student wants to procure a seat under reservation they have to produce a Cast Certificate from the competent authority. 

Students belonging to SEBC/OBC have to produce Non-Creamy layer Certificate on or after dated 01.04.2022 from competent 

authority. Please note that without a caste certificate and Non-Creamy layer Certificate students will lose their claim for 

admission in the category. 

■ Provisional Eligibility Certificate (PEC) is mandatory for the students of other universities (other than Kachchh University). 

Kachchh University, Bhuj will issue PEC against application. 

Students of other universities should submit PEC at the time of admission. 

■ If students wish admission in Government or Grant-in-Aid colleges they have to pay prescribed fees to confirm their admission. 

Whereas for self-financed colleges, to confirm the admission, students have to pay token fees of ₹15000 of the total fees as 

prescribed by the FRC (Fee Regulatory Committee, Government of Gujarat). 

■ Free-ship card holders may confirm admission by paying a ₹100 token amount as fee. 

 

■ The admission process of Dr. H.R. Gajwani College of Education will follow the following matrix of vacant seats  (subject wise 

and category wise) for 2nd round admission. 



 

Seats Remaining Matrix 

  Kachchh University Universities of Gujarat Other University   

SUBJECT  SC ST SEBC GEN T SC ST SEBC GEN T SC ST SEBC GEN T EWS TOTAL 

English Seats Earmarked - - 1 4 5 - - - - 0 - - - -   5 
 Remaining Seats - - 1 0 1 - - - - 0 - - - - -  1 

Mathematics Seats Earmarked - 1 3 5 9 - - 1 -- 1 - - - -   10 
 Remaining Seats - 1 3 0 4 - - 1 - 1 - - - - -  5 

Science Seats Earmarked 1 2 3 7 13 - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 15 
 Remaining Seats 1 2 1 5 9 - - - 0 0 - - - - - 1 10 

Account/Com Seats Earmarked 2 4 6 6 18 1 1 - - 2 - - - 1 1 4 25 
 Remaining Seats 0 4 5 0 9 1 1 - - 2 - - - 0 0 2 13 

Total Seats Earmarked 3 7 13 22 45 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 5 55 

 Remaining Seats 1 7 10 5 23 1 1 1 0 3    0 0 3 29 

  TOTAL Seats   55 

  Total Remaining Seats  29 

 

■ Name in the merit list/offer letter is not confirmation of admission. The admission is subject to the seats given in the above 

matrix and guidelines from Kachchh University. So, any students will not claim admission based on the offer letter. 

■ Candidates who wish to get admission as per merit list should be present at Kachchh University, Mundra Road, Bhuj with 

Offer letter, Fee receipt of GCAS,  Downloaded admission form and all required documents in original, further, the candidate 

have to submit attested copies to Principal/Nodal Officer-GCAS of the college in which admission is available for the procedure 

of document verification and admission confirmation.  

■ Candidates who remain absent on the given date and time, it will be assumed as “the candidate not willing for admission” and 

will forfeit their right for admission. The admission process will continue and admit other candidates on the merit list. 

Date Subject Category/University Time Place 

19-07.2024 English   PH (all category- KU, GU, OSU), Kashmir Migrates 10.30 AM 

onward 

KSKV Kachchh 

University, Bhuj 

19.07.2024 Maths , Science, Accounts, Commerce  All Category – (KU,GU,OSU ) 02:30 PM 

onward 

KSKV Kachchh 

University, Bhuj 

 



Sr . nO ApplicantName CategoryName

No F NO ApplicantName Cat Gender UG UG SU UG% pg PGS PG% 20% TM
1 2400059005 Kevar Jubeda Alimamad SEBC (OBC) F Commerce COMMERCE 67.64 0 0 67.64

2 2400168965 Ansari Shabnam Md. Shamim General F Commerce ACCOUNTANCY/COMMERCE66.76 0 0 66.76

3 2400109677 Prerna Purswani General F Commerce COMMERCE 66.71 0 0 66.71

4 2400199341 SONI YASHVIBEN DEEPAKBHAI General F ACCOUNT ACCOUNTANCY/COMMERCE62.02 0 0 62.02

5 2400504543  PRAJAPATI RAVI BACHANPRASAD General M Commerce HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT61.14 0 0 61.14

6 2400260502 Priya Moryani General F Commerce COMMERCE 60.79 0 0 60.79

7 2400575650 KHITAK MITALI KAMLESH General F Commerce FINANCIAL ACCOUNTANCY58.98 0 0 58.98

8 2400020434 ASMA AZIZ MALEK EWS M Commerce ACCOUNTING 58.88 0 0 58.88

9 2400142747 RAJPUT MANORANJAN MUKESHSINGH EWS M Commerce COMMERCE 58.83 0 0 58.83

10 2400635891 DHRUVRAJ BHAGIRATH GADHVI SEBC (OBC) M Commerce COMMERCE 56.29 0 0 56.29

11 2400674612 PANWAR UDAYSINGH DILIPSINGH General M Commerce ACCOUNTANCY 54.95 0 0 54.95

12 2400022414 Ahir Khushi Ghanshyam bhai SEBC (OBC) F ACCOUNT ACCOUNTANCY/COMMERCE52.84 0 0 52.84

13 2400665555 Janki Thacker General F Commerce ACCOUNTANCY/COMMERCE50 0 0 50

14 2400701102 MANGALIYA DARSHNA GOPALBHAI SC F Commerce ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGEMENT 46.52 0 0 46.52

1 2400020434 ASMA AZIZ MALEK EWS F Commerce ACCOUNTING 58.88 0 0 58.88

1 2400701102 MANGALIYA DARSHNA GOPALBHAI SC F Commerce ACCOUNTING FOR MANAGEMENT 46.52 0 0 46.52

1 2400591912 SUMRA VASIMA OSMAN SEBC (OBC) F ACCOUNT ACCOUNTANCY 61.36 Krantiguru Shyamji Krishna Verma Kachchh University, Kachchh (Id: U-0142)MASTER OF COMMERCE58 11.6 72.96

2 2400059005 Kevar Jubeda Alimamad SEBC (OBC) F Commerce COMMERCE 67.64 0 0 67.64

3 2400761283 Goswami Bhagyashri Ramgiri SEBC (OBC) F Commerce ACCOUNTANCY 59.98 0 0 59.98

4 2400635891 DHRUVRAJ BHAGIRATH GADHVI SEBC (OBC) M Commerce COMMERCE 56.29 0 0 56.29

5 2400022414 Ahir Khushi Ghanshyam bhai SEBC (OBC) F ACCOUNT ACCOUNTANCY/COMMERCE52.84 0 0 52.84

Dr. H.R. Gajwani College of Education - Adipur
Merit Third Round 

Accounts / Commerce Subject

GENERAL CATEGORY KSKV                                                     ACCOUNTS - COMMERCE

EWS Category   KSKV                                                                                      ACCOUNTS - COMMERCE

SC CATEGORY KSKV                                                                                      ACCOUNTS - COMMERCE

SEBC CATEGORY KSKV                                                                                        ACCOUNTS - COMMERCE



1 2400756753 TWINKLE TYAGI General F Commerce ACCOUNTANCY 75 0 0 75

2 2400087910 Jadeja Devyaniba Hitendrasinh General F ACCOUNT ACCOUNTING 60.66 0 0 60.66

3 2400375496 Vyas Bhakti Naresh General F Commerce ACCOUNTANCY/COMMERCE52.9 0 0 52.9

4 2400159438 Bhanderi Vishruti Ashokbhai General F Commerce ACCOUNTANCY 52.7 0 0 52.7

1 2400444159 Amrita sodha EWS F Maths MATHEMETICS 85.45 0 0 85.45

2 2400297222 mital amrutlal katariya SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE PHYSICS 83.58 0 0 83.58

3 2400752815 BAMBHANIA HITAXI JAGDISHBHAI SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 79.81 0 0 79.81

4 2400496796 Buchiya Krupa Danjibhai SC F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 79.72 0 0 79.72

5 2400567584 RAJGOR ANJALI NITESHBHAI General F SCIENCE ZOOLOGY 61.83 Krantiguru Shyamji Krishna Verma Kachchh University, Kachchh (Id: U-0142)MASTER OF SCIENCE69.54 13.908 75.738

6 2400108476 Khan Taslim Babudin General F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 74.97 0 0 74.97

7 2400249255 Nisha bashirahmed laheji SEBC (OBC) F Maths MATHEMATICS 74.09 0 0 74.09

8 2400280435 PARMAR DIPAKKUMAR BABULAL SC M Maths MATHEMATICS 59.64 Sardar Patel University, Vallabh Vidyanagar (Id: U-0148)MASTER OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS)61.9 12.38 72.02

9 2400713455 BAYAD SAHISTA ABDULSATAR SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 70.22 0 0 70.22

10 2400279633 MAKWANA HARESH VELJI SC M SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 69.94 0 0 69.94

11 2400766466 KHOJA MEHRAFATIMA MUSTAFA General F SCIENCE PHYSICS 68.03 0 0 68.03

12 2400023223 jadeja bhavini takhatsinh General F SCIENCE ZOOLOGY 67.94 0 0 67.94

13 2400713690 CHAUDHARI AARTI DEVANBHAI SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 64.2 0 0 64.2

14 2400437333 SAVSANI MAYABEN BHARATBHAI EWS F SCIENCE MICROBIOLOGY 60.78 0 0 60.78

15 2400315138 Gusai prince kamleshgar SEBC (OBC) M SCIENCE BOTANY 60.53 0 0 60.53

16 2400448017 RATHOD HARSHIDABA NAKHATSINH General F SCIENCE ZOOLOGY 57.97 0 0 57.97

1 2400444159 Amrita sodha EWS F Maths MATHEMETICS 85.45 0 0 85.45

2 2400753577 Thakkar Dhruvi Bipin EWS F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 76.57 0 0 76.57

3 2400041371 RATHOD DHARABA AJITSIGNH EWS F SCIENCE BOTANY 61.22 0 0 61.22

4 2400437333 SAVSANI MAYABEN BHARATBHAI EWS F SCIENCE MICROBIOLOGY 60.78 0 0 60.78

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY                                                                                                       ACCOUNTS - COMMERCE

Maths / Science Subject

GENERAL MERIT KSKV                                                                                                             MATHS - SCIENCE

EWS                                                                                                                                                    MATHS - SCIENCE



1 2400496796 Buchiya Krupa Danjibhai SC F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 79.72 0 0 79.72

2 2400280435 PARMAR DIPAKKUMAR BABULAL SC M Maths MATHEMATICS 59.64 Sardar Patel University, Vallabh Vidyanagar (Id: U-0148)MASTER OF SCIENCE (MATHEMATICS)61.9 12.38 72.02

3 2400279633 MAKWANA HARESH VELJI SC M SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 69.94 0 0 69.94

4 2400578754 CHAUHAN KHUSHBUBEN BHAGVANBHAI SC F SCIENCE PHYSICS 66.4 0 0 66.4

5 2400369044 Nitesh Kanjibhai Dhua SC M Maths CIVIL ENGINEERING 60.3 0 0 60.3

1 2400133750 GANVIT NIRAVKUMAR NARSINHBHAI ST M SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 63.91 Gujarat University, Ahmedabad (Id: U-0136)MASTER OF SCIENCE (INORGANIC CHEMISTRY)71.42 14.284 78.194

2 2400244432 Deepika rana ST F Maths MATHEMATICS 51.74 Kumaun University, Nainital (Id: U-0562)MASTER OF SCIENCE57.47 11.494 63.234

1 2400297222 mital amrutlal katariya SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE PHYSICS 83.58 0 0 83.58

2 2400499933 Dabhi Divyaba Jitendrasinh SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE MICROBIOLOGY 67.98 Maharaja Krishnakumarsinhji Bhavnagar University (Id: U-0124)MASTER OF SCIENCE69.53 13.906 81.886

3 2400752815 BAMBHANIA HITAXI JAGDISHBHAI SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 79.81 0 0 79.81

4 2400694359 VISHWAKARMA GANESH RAMCHANDRA SEBC (OBC) M Maths COMPUTER SCIENCE 78.66 0 0 78.66

5 2400249255 Nisha bashirahmed laheji SEBC (OBC) F Maths MATHEMATICS 74.09 0 0 74.09

6 2400661099 Patel Karina Harshadbhai SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE MICROBIOLOGY 60 Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat (Id: U-0153)MASTER OF SCIENCE (MICROBIOLOGY)68.3 13.66 73.66

7 2400192097 DANGAR NANDNI GOPAL SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE ZOOLOGY 71.44 0 0 71.44

8 2400127325 SEVARA PRATIKBHAI RAMESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) M SCIENCE APPLIED PHYSICS 58.93 Saurashtra University, Rajkot (Id: U-0151)B.SC./M.SC. (APPLIED PHYSICS)60.71 12.142 71.072

9 2400713455 BAYAD SAHISTA ABDULSATAR SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 70.22 0 0 70.22

10 2400713690 CHAUDHARI AARTI DEVANBHAI SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 64.2 0 0 64.2

11 2400315138 Gusai prince kamleshgar SEBC (OBC) M SCIENCE BOTANY 60.53 0 0 60.53

12 2400708595 Karangiya Amitkumar Vallabhbhai SEBC (OBC) M SCIENCE MICROBIOLOGY 53.93 0 0 53.93

SC                                                                                                                                                   MATHS - SCIENCE

ST                                                                                                                                                      MATHS - SCIENCE

SEBC                                                                                                                                               MATHS - SCIENCE



1 2400499933 Dabhi Divyaba Jitendrasinh SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE MICROBIOLOGY 67.98 Maharaja Krishnakumarsinhji Bhavnagar University (Id: U-0124)MASTER OF SCIENCE69.53 13.906 81.886

2 2400526810 Hihor Priyeshbhai Vikrambhai ST M SCIENCE BIO-TECHNOLOGY 68.28 ATMIYA UNIVERSITY (Id: U-0967)MASTER OF SCIENCE (BIOTECHNOLOGY)67.93 13.586 81.866

3 2400133750 GANVIT NIRAVKUMAR NARSINHBHAI ST M SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 63.91 Gujarat University, Ahmedabad (Id: U-0136)MASTER OF SCIENCE (INORGANIC CHEMISTRY)71.42 14.284 78.194

4 2400753577 Thakkar Dhruvi Bipin EWS F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 76.57 0 0 76.57

5 2400176316 Karan Rameshbhai Asnani General M SCIENCE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING75.2 0 0 75.2

6 2400661099 Patel Karina Harshadbhai SEBC (OBC) F SCIENCE MICROBIOLOGY 60 Veer Narmad South Gujarat University, Surat (Id: U-0153)MASTER OF SCIENCE (MICROBIOLOGY)68.3 13.66 73.66

7 2400127325 SEVARA PRATIKBHAI RAMESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) M SCIENCE APPLIED PHYSICS 58.93 Saurashtra University, Rajkot (Id: U-0151)B.SC./M.SC. (APPLIED PHYSICS)60.71 12.142 71.072

8 2400578754 CHAUHAN KHUSHBUBEN BHAGVANBHAI SC F SCIENCE PHYSICS 66.4 0 0 66.4

9 2400439214 ANKITA PAIRA General F SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 65.6 0 0 65.6

10 2400041371 RATHOD DHARABA AJITSIGNH EWS F SCIENCE BOTANY 61.22 0 0 61.22

11 2400369044 Nitesh Kanjibhai Dhua SC M Maths CIVIL ENGINEERING 60.3 0 0 60.3

12 2400533987 SAPARIYA VAIBHAVKUMAR KISHORBHAI General M SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 55.63 0 0 55.63

13 2400708595 Karangiya Amitkumar Vallabhbhai SEBC (OBC) M SCIENCE MICROBIOLOGY 53.93 0 0 53.93

1 2400764949 POOJA UPADHYAY General F SCIENCE BIO-TECHNOLOGY 73.9 Kumaun University, Nainital (Id: U-0562)MASTER OF SCIENCE (BIOTECHNOLOGY)78.62 15.724 89.624

2 2400694359 VISHWAKARMA GANESH RAMCHANDRA SEBC (OBC) M Maths COMPUTER SCIENCE 78.66 0 0 78.66

3 2400244432 Deepika rana ST F Maths MATHEMATICS 51.74 Kumaun University, Nainital (Id: U-0562)MASTER OF SCIENCE57.47 11.494 63.234

4 2400416034 Seema Kumari General F SCIENCE PHYSICS 57.73 0 0 57.73

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY                                                                                                                    MATHS - SCIENCE

OTHER STATE UNIVERSITY                                                                                                      MATHS - SCIENCE



1 2400703359 Ayar Bharti Ramabhai SEBC (OBC) F English ENGLISH 73.55 0 0 73.55

2 2400767303 JADEJA RAJVIBA INDRAJITSINH General F English ENGLISH 69.02 0 0 69.02

3 2400044114 Gadhavi Megha Satish bhai SEBC (OBC) F English ENGLISH 67.14 0 0 67.14

4 2400194065 ROSHNI THAKUR General F English ENGLISH 65.21 0 0 65.21

5 2400259337 Siju Daksha Pachanbhai SC F English ENGLISH 52.25 Krantiguru Shyamji Krishna Verma Kachchh University, Kachchh (Id: U-0142)MASTER OF ARTS (ENGLISH)53.35 10.67 62.92

6 2400232520 Vyash Nidhi Sanjaybhai General F English ENGLISH 62.57 0 0 62.57

7 2400200286 GOR MOHINI BHARATBHAI EWS F English ENGLISH 59.69 0 0 59.69

8 2400258908 Goswami Mahek Pravingiri SEBC (OBC) F English ENGLISH 59.14 0 0 59.14

9 2400242164 VADHER  KOMALBA JAYDEEPSINH General F English ENGLISH 58.6 0 0 58.6

10 2400159211 Ahir Bansari Harishbhai SEBC (OBC) F English ENGLISH 57.71 0 0 57.71

11 2400232018 ANJALI J AROCKIA RAJA General F English ENGLISH 56.86 0 0 56.86

12 2400145564 HEENA TIWARI General F English ENGLISH 52.88 0 0 52.88

1 2400397018 Thakrani Krupaben EWS F English ENGLISH 71.9 0 0 71.9

2 2400200286 GOR MOHINI BHARATBHAI EWS F English ENGLISH 59.69 0 0 59.69

3 2400665544 SODHA KARSANSINH DUNGARSINH EWS F English ENGLISH 58.88 0 0 58.88

1 2400259337 Siju Daksha Pachanbhai SC F English ENGLISH 52.25 Krantiguru Shyamji Krishna Verma Kachchh University, Kachchh (Id: U-0142)MASTER OF ARTS (ENGLISH)53.35 10.67 62.92

English Subject

General Merit KSKV                                                                                                                                   ENGLISH

EWS                                                                                                                                                   ENGLISH

SC                                                                                                                                                       ENGLISH



1 2400703359 Ayar Bharti Ramabhai SEBC (OBC) F English ENGLISH 73.55 0 0 73.55

2 2400044114 Gadhavi Megha Satish bhai SEBC (OBC) F English ENGLISH 67.14 0 0 67.14

3 2400258908 Goswami Mahek Pravingiri SEBC (OBC) F English ENGLISH 59.14 0 0 59.14

4 2400159211 Ahir Bansari Harishbhai SEBC (OBC) F English ENGLISH 57.71 0 0 57.71

1 2400397018 Thakrani Krupaben EWS F English ENGLISH 71.9 0 0 71.9

2 2400192743 Dabhi Priyankaba Mahavirsinh SEBC (OBC) F English ENGLISH 64.96 0 0 64.96

3 2400665544 SODHA KARSANSINH DUNGARSINH EWS F English ENGLISH 58.88 0 0 58.88

SEBC                                                                                                                                                                 ENGLISH

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY                                                                                                                                       ENGLISH


